# Mark D. Harvey

Graduate Student in Public Archaeology Department of Anthropology University of New Mexico Albuquerque, New Mexico Office: B06D, Anthropology Annex

E-mail: mharvey4@unm.edu

#### Education

1973 – Associate of Science in Respiratory Therapy, Wichita State University

1975 - Bachelor of Arts in General Studies, Wichita State University

#### **Work History**

2009 – Retired: U.S. Department of the Interior, U.S. National Park Service, Park Ranger - Law Enforcement and Emergency Services

## **Archaeological Interests**

Prehistory of the U.S. Southwest
Paleoindians and the Peopling of the Americas
Fire Cause and Origin Determination in Prehistoric Structures
Archaeological Resources Protection Act Enforcement

#### **Graduate Archaeology Coursework Completed**

ANTH 521 – Southwest Archaeology

ANTH 525 – Archaeology of Stone Age Europe

ANTH 528 – Near East Archaeology

ANTH 570 – Maya Prehistory and Archaeology

ANTH 595 – Paleoindians and the Peopling of the Americas

ANTH 522 - Lithics Analysis

ANTH 523 – Quantitative Analysis in Archaeology

ANTH 573 – Archaeological Measurement and Analysis

ANTH 580 – Ceramics Analysis

ANTH 597 – Problems (Ground Stone Analysis)

ANTH 574 – History and Theory of Archaeology

ANTH 579 – Current Debates in Archaeology

ANTH 581 – The Anthropology of Heritage

ANTH 592 – Managing Cultural Resources

ANTH 594 – Professional Development Seminar

ANTH 597 – Problems (Cultural Resources Management Internship)

### **Graduate Assistantship**

ANTH 420/570 - Archaeology of Bronze and Iron Age Europe

# Field and Work Experience

- 2023 Point Site Great Kiva Excavation, Farmington, New Mexico (San Juan College Archaeology Field School)
- 2024 Mesa Highway Bridge Project Excavation, Acoma Pueblo Reservation (New Mexico Office of Archaeology Studies)
- 2024 Archaeology Technician Part Time (New Mexico Office of Archaeology Studies)

#### **Graduate Committee**

- Dr. Michael Graves, Graduate Advisor and Committee Chair
- Dr. Hannah Mattson, Committee Member
- Dr. Kari Schleher, Committee Member